

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.5454 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
20.	23.06.2025	<u>RRN,J</u> Learned counsel for respondent No.1 informed this Court that, since the Recruitment Board has already filed counter affidavit, no separate filing is required on behalf of the Government. Hence, post the matter for hearing on 30.06.2025. HFM <u>RRN,J</u>	"Transferred IO-Folder before corrections, if any. Please verify"