

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.5454 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	21.04.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that this matter is squarely covered by the order passed by the Division Bench of this Court in W.A.No.176 of 2026 and batch dated 02.04.2026 and requested to allow the instant writ petition. Learned counsel for the unofficial respondents seeks time to get instructions. Post after four (4) weeks. List on 16.06.2026. SK, J <i>Spk</i>	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>

--	--	--	--